WMA Spring League Division 1

Name

Vishwanath Natraj,
Ganesh

Pitcher, John

McCumiskey, Andrew

P
Stepanyan, Henrik

Osbourn, Ed
Riley, David

Owen, Neil ]

Hazlehurst, Cory S

Joy, Praveen
Stern, Robert C

Mesesan, Mircea-
Marius

Soszynski, Marek ]

Flynn, David
Gibbon, Eric
Walsh, Marcus

Turner, Simon
Mellor, Stephen D
Sutton, Rob
Evans, Harry G
Truscott, lan M
Collett, Ray A
Towers, Nigel S
Holmes, Matthew A
Smith, David
Malka, Nigel
Reid, Patrick D

Team

Rugby

South
Birmingham 1

Solihull 1

Sutton Coldfield
1

Worcester 1
Rugby

Sutton Coldfield
1

South
Birmingham 1

Solihull 1
Greenlands

Sutton Coldfield
1

Sutton Coldfield
1

South
Birmingham 1

Solihull 1

South
Birmingham 1

Rugby
Worcester 1
Worcester 1
Redditch
Greenlands
Worcester 1
Redditch
Worcester 1
Redditch
Rugby
Rugby

Summerfield, Julian H Solihull 1

Dance, Joseph

Greenlands

Harding, Malcolm S  Rugby
Zbircea, Mihai Horia Redditch

Bignall, Paul

Woodhouse, Stephen

\'

Greenlands

Greenlands

Performance Score Games

1264

1354

1988

879

200
1658

1368

709

821
1377

409

771

1335
969
505

1224
1274
618
1226
615
-67
667
1245
258
723
505
798
405
321
0
-200

1113

4

10%

10

9%

1%
5%,

6Y%2
7Y

3%

4%,
5Y»
5%
6%
4%
3%
2%

3
1%

2%,

Y
2%

4

12

12

12

2
8

12

10
12

10

10

Including
Defaults

100%

87.5%

83.33%

79.17%

75%
68.75%

66.67%

66.67%

65%
62.5%

60%

60%

58.33%
58.33%
56.25%

55%
55%
54.17%
45%
43.75%
41.67%
40%
37.5%
37.5%
37.5%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
31.25%
25%
25%

20.83%

Excluding
Defaults

100%

87.5%

83.33%

79.17%

75%
68.75%

66.67%

66.67%

65%
62.5%

60%

60%

58.33%
58.33%
56.25%

55%
55%
54.17%
45%
58.33%
41.67%
40%
50%
35%
37.5%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
31.25%
0%
25%

20.83%



Name

Hurney, Kevin

Russell, Scott
Badley, Christopher
Kirkland, Arnold G
Grayland, Stan
Byrne, Nigel

Cleak, David

Mildenhall, John

Ellis, Ian

Rowe, Matthew
Boswell, Gary
Vernon, Colin G

Team

South
Birmingham 1

Redditch
Rugby
Worcester 1
Greenlands
Solihull 1
Worcester 1

Sutton Coldfield
1

Greenlands
Greenlands
Redditch

Worcester 1

Performance Score Games

414

132
54
1327
0

0
-400

1642

1490
-400
-400
0

NN

O O O O O O o o o

N DN O O N0 o O

O N NN

Including
Defaults

16.67%

12.5%
6.25%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Excluding
Defaults

16.67%

12.5%
6.25%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%



