## WMA Spring League Division 1

Name	Team	Performance	Score	Games	Including Defaults	Excluding Defaults
Vishwanath Natraj, Ganesh	Rugby	1264	4	4	100%	100%
Pitcher, John	South Birmingham 1	1354	10½	12	87.5%	87.5%
McCumiskey, Andrew P	Solihull 1	1988	10	12	83.33%	83.33%
Stepanyan, Henrik	Sutton Coldfield 1	879	91/2	12	79.17%	79.17%
Osbourn, Ed	Worcester 1	200	1½	2	75%	75%
Riley, David	Rugby	1658	5½	8	68.75%	68.75%
Owen, Neil J	Sutton Coldfield 1	1368	8	12	66.67%	66.67%
Hazlehurst, Cory S	South Birmingham 1	709	4	6	66.67%	66.67%
Joy, Praveen	Solihull 1	821	$6\frac{1}{2}$	10	65%	65%
Stern, Robert C	Greenlands	1377	7½	12	62.5%	62.5%
Mesesan, Mircea- Marius	Sutton Coldfield 1	409	6	10	60%	60%
Soszynski, Marek J	Sutton Coldfield 1	771	6	10	60%	60%
Flynn, David	South Birmingham 1	1335	3½	6	58.33%	58.33%
Gibbon, Eric	Solihull 1	969	7	12	58.33%	58.33%
Walsh, Marcus	South Birmingham 1	505	4½	8	56.25%	56.25%
Turner, Simon	Rugby	1224	5½	10	55%	55%
Mellor, Stephen D	Worcester 1	1274	$5\frac{1}{2}$	10	55%	55%
Sutton, Rob	Worcester 1	618	$6\frac{1}{2}$	12	54.17%	54.17%
Evans, Harry G	Redditch	1226	$4\frac{1}{2}$	10	45%	45%
Truscott, Ian M	Greenlands	615	3½	6	43.75%	58.33%
Collett, Ray A	Worcester 1	-67	2½	6	41.67%	41.67%
Towers, Nigel S	Redditch	667	4	10	40%	40%
Holmes, Matthew A	Worcester 1	1245	3	6	37.5%	50%
Smith, David	Redditch	258	3½	10	37.5%	35%
Malka, Nigel	Rugby	723	1½	4	37.5%	37.5%
Reid, Patrick D	Rugby	505	2	6	33.33%	33.33%
Summerfield, Julian H	Solihull 1	798	4	12	33.33%	33.33%
Dance, Joseph	Greenlands	405	2	6	33.33%	33.33%
Harding, Malcolm S	Rugby	321	2½	8	31.25%	31.25%
Zbircea, Mihai Horia	Redditch	0	0	0	25%	0%
Bignall, Paul	Greenlands	-200	1/2	2	25%	25%
Woodhouse, Stephen V	Greenlands	1113	2½	12	20.83%	20.83%

Name	Team	Performance	Score	Games	Including Defaults	Excluding Defaults
Hurney, Kevin	South Birmingham 1	414	1	6	16.67%	16.67%
Russell, Scott	Redditch	132	1	8	12.5%	12.5%
Badley, Christopher	Rugby	54	1/2	8	6.25%	6.25%
Kirkland, Arnold G	Worcester 1	1327	0	2	0%	0%
Grayland, Stan	Greenlands	0	0	0	0%	0%
Byrne, Nigel	Solihull 1	0	0	0	0%	0%
Cleak, David	Worcester 1	-400	0	2	0%	0%
Mildenhall, John	Sutton Coldfield 1	1642	0	2	0%	0%
Ellis, Ian	Greenlands	1490	0	2	0%	0%
Rowe, Matthew	Greenlands	-400	0	2	0%	0%
Boswell, Gary	Redditch	-400	0	2	0%	0%
Vernon, Colin G	Worcester 1	0	0	0	0%	0%